

ITEM NO.1

Court No.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8432/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2011 in SA No.274/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

DEEPTI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition
is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks. In addition to
normal mode of service, Dasti service is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay to the extent that
the private respondents shall not be considered under the rules
which stood repealed w.e.f. 12th August, 2010.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|