

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.33117/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 29/12/2011 in SA No.274/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

DEEPTI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Davesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|